balance sheet as at 31 December 2023 shown below have been prepared on the basis of

the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its

financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming all Entitlements are accepted,

no Options or convertible securities are exercised prior to the Record Date and including

expenses of the Offer.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on

the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the

Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented

in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by

Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 9 August 2024 issued by Ovanti

Limited (ACN 091 192 871). 4

AUDITED

REVIEWED

31 DECEMBER

2023

IMPACT OF RAISE

AND

CONVERSIONS

SINCE 31

DECEMBER 2023

SHORT-

TERM

LOANS

ENTITLEMENT

ISSUE

PROFORMA

FULL

SUBSCRIPTION

 $   $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash

equivalents

672,530 1,410,000 300,000 1,936,756 4,319,286

Trade and other

receivables
1,338,151 - - - 1,338,151

Contract assets 363,118 - - - 363,118

Income tax refund

due
6,819 - - - 6,819

Other current assets 19,283 - - - 19,283

TOTAL CURRENT

ASSETS
2,399,901 1,410,000 300,000 1,936,756 6,046,657

NON-CURRENT

ASSETS

Property, plant and

equipment
22,448 - - - 22,448

Right of use assets 237,495 - - - 237,495

Investment

accounted for using

the equity method

13,570,883 - - - 13,570,883

TOTAL NON-

CURRENT ASSETS
13,830,826 - - - 13,830,826

TOTAL ASSETS 16,230,727 1,410,000 300,000 1,936,756 19,877,483

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other

payables
2,544,296 - - - 2,544,296

Contract liabilities 4,853 - - - 4,853

Borrowings 830,000 (5,000) 300,000 - 1,125,000

Lease liabilities 164,460 - - - 164,460

TOTAL CURRENT

LIABILITIES
3,543,609 (5,000) 300,000 - 3,838,609

NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES

Lease liabilities 10,188 - - - 10,188

Provision 64,719 - - - 64,719

NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES
74,907 - - - 74,907

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,618,516 (5,000) 300,000 - 3,913,516

NET ASSETS

(LIABILITIES)
12,612,211 1,415,000 - 1,936,756 15,963,967

EQUITY

Issued capital 86,608,038 794,851 - 1,936,756 89,339,645

Reserves  (791,068) 620,149 - - (170,919)

Accumulated losses  (73,204,759) - - - (73,204,759)

TOTAL EQUITY 12,612,211 1,415,000 - 1,936,756 15,963,967

Notes

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 9 August 2024 issued by Ovanti

Limited (ACN 091 192 871). 5

1. Impact of raises and conversions since 31 December 2023:

(a) On 28 June 2024, the Company converted borrowings with a face value of $830,000 into

equity. This was recognised as liability at 31 December 2023.

(b) Since 31 December 2023, the Company received funds of $825,000 from convertible notes.

(c) In March 2024, the Company completed a capital raise, raising $500,000 before costs.

(d) In April 2024, the Company completed a capital raise, raising $175,000.